TOPLINE

Monthly Harvard CAPS-Harris Poll: April 2023

This survey was conducted online within the United States from April 18-19, 2023 among 1,845 registered voters by The Harris Poll.

The results reflect a nationally representative sample. Results were weighted for age within gender, region, race/ethnicity, marital
status, household size, income, employment, political party, political ideology, and education where necessary to align them with their
actual proportions in the population. Propensity score weighting was also used to adjust for respondents’ propensity to be online.



Base | N=1,845
POLITICAL PARTY*
Democrat 37%
Republican 36%
Independent 23%
Other 1%
LOCALE
Urban 30%
Suburban 50%
Rural 20%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY*
Liberal 24%
Moderate 38%
Conservative 38%

Base | N=1,845
AGE*
18-34 26%
35-49 24%
50-64 28%
65+ 22%
SEX*
Male 48%
Female 52%
EDUCATION*
Less than high school degree 8%
High school degree to less than 4-year college degree 58%
4-year college degree or more 34%
RACE/ETHNICITY*
White 67%
Black/African American 13%
Hispanic 13%
Asian 5%

Other

2%




Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
18-34 483
26%

35-49 442
24%

50-64 514
28%

65+ 406
22%

Mean 48.9
Std. Dev. 17.30
std. Err. 0.40
Sigma 1845

100%

Q4007 What is your age?

Page 1

20 Apr 2023
Table 1



Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Male 882
48%

Female 950
51%

Non-binary or Gender Non- 10
conforming 1%
Prefer not to answer 2
*

Sigma 1845

100%

Q4005 What is your gender?
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 3
Q2109 In what country or region do you currently reside?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
United States 1845
100%

Sigma 1845

100%



Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Alabama 33
2%

Alaska 4
*

Arizona 69
4%

Arkansas 13
1%

California 176
10%

Colorado 48
3%

Connecticut 16
1%

Delaware 14
1%

District of Columbia 4
*

Florida 138
8%

Georgia 79
4%

Hawaii 3
*

Idaho 14
1%

Illinois 69
4%

Indiana 53
3%

Iowa 14
1%

Kansas 14
1%

Kentucky 26
1%

S2 In which state do you reside?
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total
Weighted Base 1845
Louisiana 23
1%
Maine 5
*
Maryland 35
2%
Massachusetts 31
2%
Michigan 53
3%
Minnesota 23
1%
Mississippi 16
1%
Missouri 41
2%
Montana 4
*
Nebraska 11
1%
Nevada 31
2%
New Hampshire 4
*
New Jersey 53
3%
New Mexico 20
1%
New York 128
7%
North Carolina 41
2%
North Dakota 7
*
Ohio 91
5%

Oklahoma 19
1%

S2 In which state do you reside?
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

S2 In which state do you reside?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 1845
Oregon 14
1%

Pennsylvania 95
5%

Rhode Island 2
*

South Carolina 27
1%

South Dakota 1
*

Tennessee 36
2%

Texas 132
7%

Utah 10
1%

Vermont 3
*

Virginia 41
2%

Washington 25
1%

West Virginia 7
*

Wisconsin 24
1%

Wyoming 4
*

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 5
S1 Are you at least 18 years of age and registered to vote?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Yes 1845
100%

No -
Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 6
M1 In general, do you think the country is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Right track 570
31%

Wrong track 1126
61%

Don't know / Unsure 149
8%

Sigma 1845

100%



Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Right track 551
30%

Wrong track 1162
63%

Don't know / Unsure 133
7%

Sigma 1845

100%

M2 In general,

do you think the American economy is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Approve
(Net)

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve
Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove
(Net)

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Don't Know/Not Sure

Sigma

Total

1845

1845

798
43%

390
21%

408
22%

992
54%

244
13%

748
41%
56

3%

1845
100%

M3ALT Do you disapprove or approve of the job Joe Biden is doing as President of the United States?
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 9
M3A Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on ...?

Summary Of Approve

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Reacting to coronavirus 936
51%
Stimulating jobs 860
47%
Fighting terrorism 844
46%
Administering the government 804
44%
Foreign affairs 767
42%
Immigration 730
40%
The economy 718
39%
Dealing with violence and 712
crime in the country 39%
Handing inflation 675

37%



Fielding Period: April 18 - 19,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Handing inflation

The economy

Dealing with violence and

crime in the country

Immigration

Foreign affairs

Administering the government

Stimulating jobs

Fighting terrorism

Reacting to coronavirus

Total

1845

1845

1095
59%

1060
57%

1044
57%

1013
55%

969
53%

956
52%

904
49%

897
49%

817
44%

M3A Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Summary Of Disapprove
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted

Base

Weighted Base

Approve (Net)

Strongly

Somewhat

Disapprove

Somewhat

Strongly

approve

approve

(Net)

disapprove

disapprove

Don't know/Not sure

Sigma

Total

1845

1845

718
39%

351
19%

367
20%

1060
57%

286
16%

773
42%
68

4%

1845
100%

M3A_1 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

The economy
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Approve (Net) 767
42%

Strongly approve 381
21%

Somewhat approve 386
21%

Disapprove (Net) 969
53%

Somewhat disapprove 279
15%

Strongly disapprove 689
37%

Don't know/Not sure 109
6%

Sigma 1845

100%

M3A_2 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Foreign affairs
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Approve (Net) 844
46%

Strongly approve 424
23%

Somewhat approve 421
23%

Disapprove (Net) 897
49%

Somewhat disapprove 251
14%

Strongly disapprove 646
35%

Don't know/Not sure 104
6%

Sigma 1845

100%

M3A_3 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Fighting terrorism
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Approve (Net) 804
44%

Strongly approve 376
20%

Somewhat approve 428
23%

Disapprove (Net) 956
52%

Somewhat disapprove 250
14%

Strongly disapprove 706
38%

Don't know/Not sure 85
5%

Sigma 1845

100%

M3A_4 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Administering the government
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Approve (Net) 860
47%

Strongly approve 423
23%

Somewhat approve 438
24%

Disapprove (Net) 904
49%

Somewhat disapprove 269
15%

Strongly disapprove 635
34%

Don't know/Not sure 80
4%

Sigma 1845

100%

M3A_5 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Stimulating jobs
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted

Base

Weighted Base

Approve (Net)

Strongly

Somewhat

Disapprove

Somewhat

Strongly

approve

approve

(Net)

disapprove

disapprove

Don't know/Not sure

Sigma

Total

1845

1845

730
40%

308
17%

422
23%

1013
55%

260
14%

753
41%

102
6%

1845
100%

M3A_6 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Immigration
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted

Base

Weighted Base

Approve (Net)

Strongly

Somewhat

Disapprove

Somewhat

Strongly

approve

approve

(Net)

disapprove

disapprove

Don't know/Not sure

Sigma

Total

1845

1845

936
51%

515
28%

422
23%

817
44%

267
14%

550
30%
91

5%

1845
100%

M3A_7 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Reacting to coronavirus
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Approve (Net) 712
39%

Strongly approve 317
17%

Somewhat approve 395
21%

Disapprove (Net) 1044
57%

Somewhat disapprove 310
17%

Strongly disapprove 735
40%

Don't know/Not sure 88
5%

Sigma 1845

100%

M3A_8 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Dealing with violence and crime in the country
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted

Base

Weighted Base

Approve (Net)

Strongly

Somewhat

Disapprove

Somewhat

Strongly

approve

approve

(Net)

disapprove

disapprove

Don't know/Not sure

Sigma

Total

1845

1845

675
37%

311
17%

364
20%

1095
59%

304
16%

791
43%
75

4%

1845
100%

M3A_10 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Handing inflation
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 20
BID1 Is Joe Biden mentally fit to serve as President of the United States or do you have doubts about his fitness for office?

Base: Respondents Split Across BIDI1

Total

Unweighted Base 933
Weighted Base 966
He is mentally fit 422
44%

I have doubts about his 544
fitness 56%
Sigma 966

100%



Page 23

Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 21
BID2 Do you think Joe Biden is showing he is too old to be President or do you think he is showing he is fit to be president?

Base: Respondents Split Across BID2

Total

Unweighted Base 912
Weighted Base 879
Showing he is too old 589
67%

Showing he is fit to be 290
president 33%
Sigma 879

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023

Table 22
M4 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republican Party is handling its job?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Approve (Net) 901
49%

Strongly approve 299
16%

Somewhat approve 601
33%

Disapprove (Net) 944
51%

Somewhat disapprove 418
23%

Strongly disapprove 527
29%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 23

M5 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democratic Party is handling its job?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Approve (Net) 821
44%

Strongly approve 337
18%

Somewhat approve 483
26%

Disapprove (Net) 1024
56%

Somewhat disapprove 379
21%

Strongly disapprove 645
35%

Sigma 1845

100%



Fielding Period: April 18 - 19,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Approve
(Net)

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve
Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove
(Net)

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Don't know/Not sure

Sigma

Total

1845

1845

616
33%

160

456

25%

1070
58%

595
32%

475
26%

158
9%

1845
100%

CON1 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congress is doing its job?
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Strong (Net) 692
38%

Very strong 208
11%

Somewhat strong 484
26%

Weak (Net) 1153
62%

Somewhat weak 675
37%

Very weak 478
26%

Sigma 1845

100%

I3 How strong do you think the U.S.

economy is today?
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023

Table 26
I4 Would you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Improving 453
25%

Getting worse 962
52%

Just as well off 430
23%

Sigma 1845

100%



Page 29

Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 27
OUT1 In general, are you feeling optimistic or pessimistic about your life over the next year?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Optimistic 753
41%

Pessimistic 698
38%

About the same 394
21%

Sigma 1845

100%



Fielding Period: April 18 - 19,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Is in a recession now

Will be in a recession in

the next year

Will avoid a recession

Sigma

REC Do you think the U.S. is in a recession now,

Total
1845

1845

725
39%

755
41%

365
20%

1845
100%

will be in a recession in the next year or most likely will avoid a recession?
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 29
Q1903 Regardless of how you may vote, what do you usually consider yourself?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Republican 664
36%

Democrat 683
37%

Independent 437
24%

Other 61
3%

Sigma 1845

100%



Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Republican

Total

Unweighted Base 551
Weighted Base 664
Strong Republican 431
65%

Not-so-strong Republican 233
35%

Sigma 664

100%

Q1905 Would you call yourself a strong Republican or a not-so-strong Republican?

Page 32

20 Apr 2023
Table 30



Page 33

Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 31
Q1910 Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or a not-so-strong Democrat?

Base: Democrat

Total

Unweighted Base 757
Weighted Base 683
Strong Democrat 483
71%

Not-so-strong Democrat 200
29%

Sigma 683

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 32
Q1915 Do you lean more toward the Republican Party or toward the Democratic Party/the Democratic Party or toward the Republican Party?

Base: Independent/Other

Total

Unweighted Base 535
Weighted Base 494
Lean Republican 131
27%

Lean Democrat 122
25%

Do not lean either way 241
49%

Sigma 494

100%



Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Donald Trump 570
31%

Ron DeSantis 208
11%

Mike Pence 124
7%

Nikki Haley 87
5%

Vivek Ramaswamy 52
3%

Ted Cruz 45
2%

Asa Hutchinson 33
2%

Tim Scott 30
2%

Marco Rubio 27
1%

Someone else 260
14%

Don't know / Unsure 409
22%

Sigma 1845

100%

GOPPRIM1 If the Republican presidential primary for the 2024 election was held today,

who would you vote for?
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ron DeSantis 424
23%

Mike Pence 195
11%

Nikki Haley 115
6%

Vivek Ramaswamy 94
5%

Ted Cruz 90
5%

Marco Rubio 68
4%

Tim Scott 65
3%

Asa Hutchinson 48
3%

Someone else 283
15%

Don't know / Unsure 464
25%

Sigma 1845

100%

GOPPRIM2 If former President Donald Trump does not run for president in 2024,

who would you vote for in the GOP primary?
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Win 901
49%

Lose 944
51%

Sigma 1845

100%

GOPPRIM5 Do you think Donald Trump will win or lose the Republican primary for president?
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 36
GOPPRIM6 Who do you think will win?

Base: Those Who Think Donald Trump Will Lose Republican Primary

Total

Unweighted Base 984
Weighted Base 944
Ron DeSantis 251
27%

Mike Pence 92
10%

Ted Cruz 34
4%

Marco Rubio 32
3%

Nikki Haley 31
3%

Tim Scott 22
2%

Vivek Ramaswamy 20
2%

Someone else 124
13%

Don't know / Unsure 323
34%

Asa Hutchinson 15
2%

Sigma 944

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 37
GOPPRIM3 If the Republican party primary is down to two choices, Ron DeSantis and Donald Trump, who would you choose to run as
president in 2024 among the two?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ron DeSantis 988
54%

Donald Trump 857
46%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 38
GOPPRIM4 If the Republican party primary is down to two choices, Nikki Haley and Donald Trump, who would you choose to run as
president in 2024 among the two?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Nikki Haley 937
51%

Donald Trump 908
49%

Sigma 1845

100%



Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

GOPPRIM16 If the Republican party primary is down to two choices,

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Tim Scott 902
49%

Donald Trump 943
51%

Sigma 1845

100%

Tim Scott and Donald Trump,

who would you choose to run as president in 2024 among the two?
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

GOPPRIM17 If the Republican party primary is down to two choices,

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Mike Pence 917
50%

Donald Trump 928
50%

Sigma 1845

100%

Mike Pence and Donald Trump,

who would you choose to run as president in 2024 among the two?
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 41

GOPPRIM18 Do you think Ron DeSantis can beat Donald Trump in the Republican primary or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Yes 972
53%

No 873
47%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 42
GOPPRIM19 Ron DeSantis just signed a law in Florida limiting abortion mostly to the first 6 weeks. Does that make you more likely to vote for DeSantis, less likely or has no effect on your vote?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
More likely 491
27%

Less likely 655
35%

No effect 699
38%

Sigma 1845

100%



Fielding Period: April 18 - 19,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

DeSantis is ready to give
Trump a real challenge

DeSantis is fading

Sigma

Total

1845

1845

1069
58%

776
42%

1845
100%

GOPPRIM20 Some people say that Ron DeSantis is ready to give Trump a real challenge for the Republican nomination; others say that
recent moves by Ron DeSantis on Ukraine and abortion have backfired and he fading. Which is closer to your view?

Page 45

20 Apr 2023
Table 43



Fielding Period: April 18 - 19,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Joe Biden

Bernie Sanders

Kamala Harris

Joe Manchin

Hillary Clinton

Pete Buttigieg

Elizabeth Warren

Stacey Abrams

Gavin Newsom

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez

Amy Klobuchar

Marianne Williamson

Andrew Cuomo

Someone else

Don't know/Unsure

Sigma

Total

1845

1845

331
18%

135
7%

103
6%

93
5%

80
4%

74

54

3%

41
2%

41
2%

41
2%

25
1%

234
13%

529
29%

1845
100%

DEM2024A If the Democratic presidential primary for the 2024 election was held today

who would you vote for?
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Kamala Harris

Bernie Sanders

Hillary Clinton

Joe Manchin

Pete Buttigieg

Elizabeth Warren

Gavin Newsom

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez

Amy Klobuchar

Stacey Abrams

Andrew Cuomo

Marianne Williamson

Someone else

Don't know/Unsure

Sigma

Total

1845

1845

211
11%

166
9%

137
7%

108
6%

98
5%

79

74

4%

62
3%

58
3%

42
2%

32
2%

32
2%

235
13%

510
28%

1845
100%

DEM2024B If President Biden decides not to run again in 2024,

who would you prefer to be the Democratic candidate?
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Table 45



Page 48

Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 46
DEMPRIM1 Do you think Joe Biden will win or lose the Democratic primary for president?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Win 858
47%

Lose 987
53%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 47
DEMPRIM2 Who do you think will win?

Base: Those Who Think Joe Biden Will Lose Democratic Primary

Total

Unweighted Base 917
Weighted Base 987
Bernie Sanders 90
9%

Kamala Harris 74
8%

Joe Manchin 51
5%

Hillary Clinton 46
5%

Gavin Newsom 36
4%

Elizabeth Warren 24
2%

Pete Buttigieg 24
2%

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 22
2%

Andrew Cuomo 21
2%

Amy Klobuchar 16
2%

Marianne Williamson 11
1%

Stacey Abrams 11
1%

Someone else 150
15%

Don't know/Unsure 410
42%

Sigma 987

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 48
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of
Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Donald Trump 1743
94%

Joe Biden 1739
94%

Amazon 1719
93%

Google 1707
93%

Police 1680
91%

U.S. Military 1677
91%

Hillary Clinton 1667
90%

Facebook 1657
90%

Kamala Harris 1654
90%

Black Lives Matter 1632
88%

Fox News 1627
88%

Centers for Disease Control 1617
88%

FBI 1607
87%

TikTok 1595
86%

CNN 1590
86%

U.S. Supreme Court 1586
86%

Russia 1582
86%

Vladimir Putin 1570

85%



Page 51

Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 48
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of
Base: All Respondents

Total

Bernie Sanders 1569
85%

China 1550
84%

Twitter 1546
84%

Mike Pence 1542
84%

Department of Justice 1541
84%

Ukraine 1528
83%

Ron DeSantis 1512
82%

Elon Musk 1511
82%

Ted Cruz 1463
79%

MSNBC 1445
78%

NATO 1415
77%

Mitch McConnell 1402
76%

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 1346
73%

Chuck Schumer 1321
72%

Kevin McCarthy 1266
69%

Antifa 1231
67%

Nikki Haley 1215
66%

Joe Manchin 1094
59%

Tim Scott 1024

55%



Page 52

Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 48

F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of
Base: All Respondents

Total

Dominion Voting 1003
54%

Anthony Blinken 983
53%

Kyrsten Sinema 905
49%

Vivek Ramaswamy 807
44%

Marianne Williamson 773
42%

Asa Hutchinson 757

41%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 49
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable
Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Amazon 1439
78%

U.S. Military 1416
7%

Google 1343
73%

Police 1238
67%

Ukraine 1044
57%

Centers for Disease Control 1004
54%

FBI 1003
54%

Facebook 937
51%

NATO 924
50%

U.S. Supreme Court 905
49%

Fox News 882
48%

Department of Justice 869
47%

Donald Trump 844
46%

Ron DeSantis 833
45%

Elon Musk 819
44%

Black Lives Matter 812
44%

CNN 800
43%

Bernie Sanders 790

43%



Page 54

Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 49
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable
Base: All Respondents

Total

MSNBC 755
41%

Joe Biden 752
41%

Mike Pence 750
41%

Twitter 731
40%

Kamala Harris 697
38%

Ted Cruz 685
37%

Hillary Clinton 677
37%

Nikki Haley 663
36%

TikTok 661
36%

Kevin McCarthy 609
33%

Chuck Schumer 558
30%

Tim Scott 547
30%

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 525
28%

Dominion Voting 500
27%

Joe Manchin 477
26%

Mitch McConnell 464
25%

Vivek Ramaswamy 436
24%

Anthony Blinken 407
22%

Kyrsten Sinema 355

19%



Page 55

Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023

Table 49
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable
Base: All Respondents

Total

Marianne Williamson 332
18%

Asa Hutchinson 309
17%

China 286
16%

Antifa 281
15%

Russia 250
14%

Vladimir Putin 222

12%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 50
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable
Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Vladimir Putin 1348
73%
Russia 1332
72%
China 1264
68%
Hillary Clinton 990
54%
Joe Biden 987
54%
Kamala Harris 957
52%
Antifa 950
52%
Mitch McConnell 938
51%
TikTok 934
51%
Donald Trump 899
49%
Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 821
45%
Black Lives Matter 820
44%
Twitter 815
44%
Mike Pence 793
43%
CNN 791
43%
Bernie Sanders 778
42%
Ted Cruz 778
42%
Chuck Schumer 763

41%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 50
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable
Base: All Respondents

Total

Fox News 745
40%

Facebook 720
39%

Elon Musk 692
37%

MSNBC 691
37%

U.S. Supreme Court 681
37%

Ron DeSantis 680
37%

Department of Justice 672
36%

Kevin McCarthy 657
36%

Joe Manchin 616
33%

Centers for Disease Control 613
33%

FBI 604
33%

Anthony Blinken 576
31%

Nikki Haley 552
30%

Kyrsten Sinema 550
30%

Dominion Voting 503
27%

NATO 492
27%

Ukraine 485
26%

Tim Scott 476
26%

Asa Hutchinson 448

24%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023

Table 50

F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable
Base: All Respondents

Total

Police 442
24%

Marianne Williamson 441
245

Vivek Ramaswamy 371
20%

Google 364
20%

Amazon 280
15%

U.S. Military 261

14%



Page 59

Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023

Table 51
F1_1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Hillary Clinton

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1667
90%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 677
(Sub-Net) 37%
Very favorable 306

17%

Favorable 371

20%

Very Unfavorable/ 990
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 54%
Unfavorable 293
16%

Very unfavorable 697
38%

Never heard of them 40
2%

No opinion 138
7%

Sigma 1845

100%



Page 60

Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023

Table 52
F1_2 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Donald Trump

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1743
94%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 844
(Sub-Net) 46%
Very favorable 487

26%

Favorable 357

19%

Very Unfavorable/ 899
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 49%
Unfavorable 208

11%

Very unfavorable 692

37%

Never heard of them 27
1%

No opinion 75
4%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023

Table 53
F1_3 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Mike Pence

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1542
84%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 750
(Sub-Net) 41%
Very favorable 219

12%

Favorable 531

29%

Very Unfavorable/ 793
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 43%
Unfavorable 374
20%

Very unfavorable 419
23%

Never heard of them 68
4%

No opinion 235
13%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023

Table 54
F1_5 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Mitch McConnell

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1402
76%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 464
(Sub-Net) 25%
Very favorable 150

8%

Favorable 314

17%

Very Unfavorable/ 938
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 51%
Unfavorable 383

21%

Very unfavorable 555

30%

Never heard of them 133
7%

No opinion 311
17%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023

Table 55
F1_6 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Chuck Schumer

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1321
72%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 558
(Sub-Net) 30%
Very favorable 198

11%

Favorable 361

20%

Very Unfavorable/ 763
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 41%
Unfavorable 243

13%

Very unfavorable 520

28%

Never heard of them 169
9%

No opinion 355
19%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023

Table 56
F1_7 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Joe Biden

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1739
94%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 752
(Sub-Net) 41%
Very favorable 386

21%

Favorable 365

20%

Very Unfavorable/ 987
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 54%
Unfavorable 262
14%

Very unfavorable 725
39%

Never heard of them 32
2%

No opinion 74
4%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023

Table 57
F1_9 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

U.S. Military

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1677
91%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1416
(Sub-Net) 77%
Very favorable 715

39%

Favorable 701

38%

Very Unfavorable/ 261
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 14%
Unfavorable 138

7%

Very unfavorable 123

7%

Never heard of them 23
1%

No opinion 144
8%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023

Table 58

F1_10 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

FBI

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1607
87%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1003
(Sub-Net) 54%
Very favorable 329

18%

Favorable 674
37%

Very Unfavorable/ 604
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 33%
Unfavorable 287
16%

Very unfavorable 317
17%

Never heard of them 31
2%

No opinion 207
11%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023

Table 59

F1_11 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

U.S. Supreme Court

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1586
86%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 905
(Sub-Net) 49%
Very favorable 320

17%

Favorable 585

32%

Very Unfavorable/ 681
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 37%
Unfavorable 390

21%

Very unfavorable 291
16%

Never heard of them 31
2%

No opinion 228
12%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023

Table 60

F1_12 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Facebook

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1657
90%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 937
(Sub-Net) 51%
Very favorable 370

20%

Favorable 567

31%

Very Unfavorable/ 720
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 39%
Unfavorable 369
20%

Very unfavorable 351
19%

Never heard of them 24
1%

No opinion 164
9%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 61
F1_13 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1346
73%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 525
(Sub-Net) 28%
Very favorable 223

12%

Favorable 301

16%

Very Unfavorable/ 821
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 45%
Unfavorable 256

14%

Very unfavorable 565

31%

Never heard of them 196
11%

No opinion 303
16%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023

Table 62
F1_14 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Department of Justice

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1541
84%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 869
(Sub-Net) 47%
Very favorable 267

14%

Favorable 602

33%

Very Unfavorable/ 672
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 36%
Unfavorable 349

19%

Very unfavorable 323

17%

Never heard of them 45
2%

No opinion 259
14%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023

Table 63

F1_15 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Kamala Harris

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1654
90%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 697
(Sub-Net) 38%
Very favorable 321

17%

Favorable 376

20%

Very Unfavorable/ 957
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 52%
Unfavorable 251
14%

Very unfavorable 706
38%

Never heard of them 46
2%

No opinion 146
8%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023

Table 64

F1_16 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Twitter

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1546
84%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 731
(Sub-Net) 40%
Very favorable 255

14%

Favorable 476

26%

Very Unfavorable/ 815
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 44%
Unfavorable 388
21%

Very unfavorable 427
23%

Never heard of them 37
2%

No opinion 262
14%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023

Table 65

F1_17 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Centers for Disease Control

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1617
88%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1004
(Sub-Net) 54%
Very favorable 399

22%

Favorable 605
33%

Very Unfavorable/ 613
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 33%
Unfavorable 311
17%

Very unfavorable 301
16%

Never heard of them 52
3%

No opinion 176
10%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023

Table 66

F1_18 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Police

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1680
91%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1238
(Sub-Net) 67%
Very favorable 518

28%

Favorable 721

39%

Very Unfavorable/ 442
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 24%
Unfavorable 244
13%

Very unfavorable 198
11%

Never heard of them 32
2%

No opinion 132
7%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023

Table 67
F1_20 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Black Lives Matter

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1632
88%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 812
(Sub-Net) 44%
Very favorable 383

21%

Favorable 429

23%

Very Unfavorable/ 820
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 44%
Unfavorable 240

13%

Very unfavorable 580

31%

Never heard of them 39
2%

No opinion 173
9%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 68

F1_21 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.
Antifa

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1231
67%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 281
(Sub-Net) 15%
Very favorable 113

6%

Favorable 168

9%

Very Unfavorable/ 950
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 52%
Unfavorable 219

12%

Very unfavorable 731
40%

Never heard of them 234
13%

No opinion 380
21%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 69

F1_22 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

China

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1550
84%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 286
(Sub-Net) 16%
Very favorable 104

6%

Favorable 182

10%

Very Unfavorable/ 1264
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 68%
Unfavorable 388
21%

Very unfavorable 876
47%

Never heard of them 38
2%

No opinion 257
14%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023

Table 70

F1_27 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Ted Cruz

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1463
79%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 685
(Sub-Net) 37%
Very favorable 250

14%

Favorable 435

24%

Very Unfavorable/ 778
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 42%
Unfavorable 299
16%

Very unfavorable 478
26%

Never heard of them 95
5%

No opinion 287
16%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023

Table 71
F1_28 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Amazon

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1719
93%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1439
(Sub-Net) 78%
Very favorable 683

37%

Favorable 756

41%

Very Unfavorable/ 280
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 15%
Unfavorable 156

8%

Very unfavorable 125
7%

Never heard of them 10
1%

No opinion 116
6%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023

Table 72
F1_30 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Google

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1707
93%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1343
(Sub-Net) 73%
Very favorable 612

33%

Favorable 731

40%

Very Unfavorable/ 364
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 20%
Unfavorable 216
12%

Very unfavorable 149
8%

Never heard of them 17
1%

No opinion 121
7%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023

Table 73
F1_31 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Bernie Sanders

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1569
85%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 790
(Sub-Net) 43%
Very favorable 318

17%

Favorable 472

26%

Very Unfavorable/ 778
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 42%
Unfavorable 295

16%

Very unfavorable 484

26%

Never heard of them 56
3%

No opinion 220
12%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 74

F1_35 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Russia

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1582
86%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 250
(Sub-Net) 14%
Very favorable 94

5%

Favorable 155

8%

Very Unfavorable/ 1332
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 72%
Unfavorable 313

17%

Very unfavorable 1019

55%

Never heard of them 46
2%

No opinion 217
12%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 75

F1_36 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Vladimir Putin

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1570
85%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 222
(Sub-Net) 12%
Very favorable 99

5%

Favorable 123

7%

Very Unfavorable/ 1348
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 73%
Unfavorable 213
12%

Very unfavorable 1135
62%

Never heard of them 74
4%

No opinion 201
11%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023

Table 76

F1_37 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

NATO

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1415
77%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 924
(Sub-Net) 50%
Very favorable 335

18%

Favorable 589
32%

Very Unfavorable/ 492
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 27%
Unfavorable 270
15%

Very unfavorable 222
12%

Never heard of them 87
5%

No opinion 343
19%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 77
F1_38 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Nikki Haley

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1215
66%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 663
(Sub-Net) 36%
Very favorable 229
12%

Favorable 434

23%

Very Unfavorable/ 552
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 30%
Unfavorable 265

14%

Very unfavorable 287

16%

Never heard of them 234
13%

No opinion 396
21%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023

Table 78
F1_39 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Tim Scott

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1024
55%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 547
(Sub-Net) 30%
Very favorable 191

10%

Favorable 357

19%

Very Unfavorable/ 476
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 26%
Unfavorable 244

13%

Very unfavorable 233

13%

Never heard of them 325
18%

No opinion 496
27%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023

Table 79

F1_40 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Ron DeSantis

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1512
82%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 833
(Sub-Net) 45%
Very favorable 365

20%

Favorable 468

25%

Very Unfavorable/ 680
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 37%
Unfavorable 264
14%

Very unfavorable 415
23%

Never heard of them 92
5%

No opinion 240
13%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 80
F1_56 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Joe Manchin

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1094
59%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 477
(Sub-Net) 26%
Very favorable 126

7%

Favorable 352

19%

Very Unfavorable/ 616
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 33%
Unfavorable 331

18%

Very unfavorable 285

15%

Never heard of them 276
15%

No opinion 476
26%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023

Table 81
F1_57 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Kyrsten Sinema

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 905
49%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 355
(Sub-Net) 19%
Very favorable 106

6%

Favorable 249

14%

Very Unfavorable/ 550
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 30%
Unfavorable 259
14%

Very unfavorable 290
16%

Never heard of them 494
27%

No opinion 446
24%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 82
F1_60 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Anthony Blinken

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 983
53%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 407
(Sub-Net) 22%
Very favorable 160

9%

Favorable 247

13%

Very Unfavorable/ 576
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 31%
Unfavorable 255

14%

Very unfavorable 322

17%

Never heard of them 379
21%

No opinion 482
26%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023

Table 83
F1_62 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

MSNBC

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1445
78%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 755
(Sub-Net) 41%
Very favorable 247

13%

Favorable 508

28%

Very Unfavorable/ 691
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 37%
Unfavorable 253

14%

Very unfavorable 438

24%

Never heard of them 92
5%

No opinion 308
17%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023

Table 84
F1_63 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Fox News

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1627
88%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 882
(Sub-Net) 48%
Very favorable 354

19%

Favorable 529

29%

Very Unfavorable/ 745
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 40%
Unfavorable 293
16%

Very unfavorable 452
24%

Never heard of them 31
2%

No opinion 187
10%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023

Table 85
F1_64 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

CNN

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1590
86%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 800
(Sub-Net) 43%
Very favorable 269

15%

Favorable 531

29%

Very Unfavorable/ 791
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 43%
Unfavorable 305

17%

Very unfavorable 485

26%

Never heard of them 32
2%

No opinion 223
12%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023

Table 86

F1_67 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Ukraine

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1528
83%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1044
(Sub-Net) 57%
Very favorable 389

21%

Favorable 654
35%

Very Unfavorable/ 485
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 26%
Unfavorable 246
13%

Very unfavorable 239
13%

Never heard of them 28
2%

No opinion 289
16%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023

Table 87

F1_68 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Elon Musk

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1511
82%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 819
(Sub-Net) 44%
Very favorable 316

17%

Favorable 504

27%

Very Unfavorable/ 692
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 37%
Unfavorable 312

17%

Very unfavorable 379

21%

Never heard of them 74
4%

No opinion 260
14%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 88
F1_69 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Kevin McCarthy

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1266
69%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 609
(Sub-Net) 33%
Very favorable 233

13%

Favorable 376

20%

Very Unfavorable/ 657
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 36%
Unfavorable 251

14%

Very unfavorable 406

22%

Never heard of them 186
10%

No opinion 393
21%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 89
F1_70 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Vivek Ramaswamy

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 807
44%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 436
(Sub-Net) 24%
Very favorable 173

9%

Favorable 263

14%

Very Unfavorable/ 371
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 20%
Unfavorable 186

10%

Very unfavorable 184

10%

Never heard of them 549
30%

No opinion 490
27%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 90
F1_71 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Marianne Williamson

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 773
42%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 332
(Sub-Net) 18%
Very favorable 111

6%

Favorable 221

12%

Very Unfavorable/ 441
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 24%
Unfavorable 235

13%

Very unfavorable 207

11%

Never heard of them 536
29%

No opinion 536
29%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 91
F1_72 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Dominion Voting

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1003
54%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 500
(Sub-Net) 27%
Very favorable 212

11%

Favorable 288

16%

Very Unfavorable/ 503
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 27%
Unfavorable 187

10%

Very unfavorable 316

17%

Never heard of them 353
19%

No opinion 489
26%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023

Table 92

F1_73 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

TikTok

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1595
86%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 661
(Sub-Net) 36%
Very favorable 307

17%

Favorable 354

19%

Very Unfavorable/ 934
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 51%
Unfavorable 316

17%

Very unfavorable 618
33%

Never heard of them 43
2%

No opinion 207
11%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 93
F1_74 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Asa Hutchinson

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ever Heard Of (Net) 757
41%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 309
(Sub-Net) 17%
Very favorable 112
6%

Favorable 197
11%

Very Unfavorable/ 448
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 24%
Unfavorable 241
13%

Very unfavorable 207

11%

Never heard of them 537
29%

No opinion 551
30%

Sigma 1845

100%



Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Price increases / inflation 632
34%

Economy and jobs 459
25%

Immigration 436
24%

Guns 417
23%

Crime and drugs 344
19%

National debt / federal 294
budget deficits 16%
Health care 263
14%

Women's rights 238
13%

School safety 233
13%

Environment / climate change 224
12%

Corruption 221
12%

Terrorism / national 207
security 11%
Criminal justice (policing, 151
courts, prisons) 8%
Taxes 150
8%

Education 147
8%

Race relations 140
8%

Income inequality 123
7%

Voting rights 122
7%

I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.
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Table 94



Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 1845
Civil disorder 113
6%

Cybersecurity 93
5%

Foreign policy 92
5%

Political correctness / 91
cancel culture 5%
Coronavirus 89
5%

Policing 81
4%

Defense 69
4%

January 6th 58
3%

Other 46
3%

Sigma 5535

300%

I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.
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Page 104

Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 95
PRESELEC1 Do you think President Biden should run for a second term or not run for a second term?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Run 676
37%

Not run 1169
63%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 96
PRESELEC3 Do you think Donald Trump should run for president again in 20247?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Run 822
45%

Not run 1023
55%

Sigma 1845

100%



Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Support 938
51%

Not support 907
49%

Sigma 1845

100%

PRESELECT5A If Donald Trump was the Republican nominee and Joe Biden the Democratic nominee, would you support or not support an
independent moderate candidate running for the presidency in 20242
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Country needs another choice 1192
65%

Biden and Trump are good 653
enough choices 35%
Sigma 1845

100%

PRESELECT5B Do you think if Joe Biden and Donald Trump are the nominees of their parties that the country needs another alternative
or that this is a good choice for the voters?
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 99
H1 If the 2024 election for President were held today and it was between Donald Trump, the Republican and Joe Biden, the Democrat, who would you vote for?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Donald Trump 836
45%

Joe Biden 729
40%

Don't Know / Unsure 280
15%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 100
H8 If the 2024 election for President were held today and it was between Ron DeSantis, the Republican and Joe Biden, the Democrat, who would you vote for?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ron DeSantis 792
43%

Joe Biden 731
40%

Don't Know / Unsure 322
17%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 101
H11XMAR2023 If the 2024 election for President were held today and it was between Nikki Haley, the Republican and Joe Biden, the
Democrat, who would you vote for?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Nikki Haley 707
38%

Joe Biden 714
39%

Don't Know / Unsure 424
23%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 102
H5 If the 2024 election for President were held today and it was between Donald Trump, the Republican and Kamala Harris, the Democrat, who would you vote for?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Donald Trump 894
48%

Kamala Harris 699
38%

Don't Know / Unsure 253
14%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 103
H7 If the 2024 election for President were held today and it was between Ron DeSantis, the Republican and Kamala Harris, the Democrat, who would you vote for?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Ron DeSantis 787
43%

Kamala Harris 749
41%

Don't Know / Unsure 308
17%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 104
H9xFeb2023 If the 2024 election for President were held today and it was between Nikki Haley, the Republican and Kamala Harris, the Democrat, who would you vote for?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Nikki Haley 741
40%

Kamala Harris 697
38%

Don't Know / Unsure 407
22%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 105
BIDENl. Do you think President Biden is able to serve another full term as president or do you think Kamala Harris would wind up
taking over at some point if Biden is re-elected?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Biden could serve another 690
full term 37%
Harris would wind taking 1155
over at some point 63%
Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 106

T20 Do you think that the recent indictment of former President Trump helped him or hurt him politically?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Helped him 885
48%

Hurt him 960
52%

Sigma 1845

100%



Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Personal payment 1181
64%

Campaign contribution 664
36%

Sigma 1845

100%

T18 Do you think that the money paid by Trump's attorney to Stormy Daniels was a personal payment or a campaign payment?
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strong case

Stretching a weak case

Sigma

Total

1845

1845

811
44%

1034
56%

1845
100%

T19 Do you think the Manhattan DA has a strong case against Trump or is he stretching a weak case for politics?
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 109
T21xApr23 Do you think indicting a former president over seven year old business records is fair justice or selective prosecution?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Fair 852
46%

Selective 993
54%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 110
T7 Do you think that this indictment is politically motivated or a valid indictment?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Politically motivated 1075
58%

Valid indictment 770
42%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 111

T9 Do you think that such a trial of former President Trump will help or harm his 2024 candidacy for president?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Help 917
50%

Harm 928
50%

Sigma 1845

100%



Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Convicted 716
39%

Acquitted 1129
61%

Sigma 1845

100%

T17 Do you think Donald Trump will ultimately be convicted or acquitted in the Stormy Daniels payment trial?
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 113
HUNT1 Is the Hunter Biden laptop case genuine or Russian disinformation?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Genuine 1060
57%

Russian disinformation 785
43%

Sigma 1845

100%



Page 123

Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 114
HUNT2 Have you recently heard or not heard anything about the banking transactions of the Biden family?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Heard 805
44%

Not heard 1040
56%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 115
HUNT3 Do you think the Biden family received millions of dollars from sources related to the Chinese government or is that a false story?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Received millions of dollars 1032
56%

False story 813
44%

Sigma 1845

100%



Fielding Period: April 18 - 19,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Participated

Did not participate

Sigma

Total

1845

1845

1046
57%

799
43%

1845
100%

HUNT4 Do you think Joe Biden participated in his son's business deals or did joe Biden does not he never discuss them with his son?
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 117
TWIT1 Do you think Twitter was serving as an arm of government censorship before Elon Musk bought it or was Twitter operating
independently of the government?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Serving as arm of government 931
50%

Independent 914
50%

Sigma 1845

100%



Page 127

Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 118
BAL1 Do you support or oppose returning the country to a balanced budget?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Support 1489
81%

Oppose 356
19%

Sigma 1845

100%



Page 128

Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 119
CLASS1 Have you heard or not heard about the leak of classified U.S. intelligence documents related on the war in Ukraine?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Heard 1187
64%

Not Heard 658
36%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 120
CLASS2 A 2l-year-old Air National Guardsman is accused of leaking the material on a video gaming platform, which includes
sensitive information on battlefield movements and surveillance techniques employed in Russia as well as in allied
countries. Do you think these leaks endanger U.S. national security, or is it more important for Americans to know
the contents of secret government deliberations found in the documents?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
These leaks endanger U.S. 1228
national security 67%
It is important for 617
Americans to know 33%
Sigma 1845

100%



Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Too harsh 336
18%

Too light 665
36%

Just right 845
46%

Sigma 1845

100%

CLASS3 The accused leaker was charged in federal court with two counts related to the unauthorized handling of classified

materials,

which carry a maximize sentence of 15 years in prison. Is this penalty too harsh, too light,
right for this kind of crime?

or just
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023

Table 122
CS1 Do you think crime and safety in your community is getting better, worse, or staying about the same?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Better 234
13%

Worse 878
48%

About the same 733
40%

Sigma 1845

100%



Page 132

Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023

Table 123
CS2 Do you think crime and safety in inner cities in America is getting better, worse, or staying about the same?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Better 217
12%

Worse 1265
69%

About the same 363
20%

Sigma 1845

100%



Page 133

Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 124
CS3 Overall, how serious of an issue do you think crime is for the country right now?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Very/Somewhat Serious (Net) 1597
87%

Very serious 987
53%

Somewhat serious 610
33%

Not At All/Not Very Serious 248
(Net) 13%
Not very serious 178
10%

Not at all serious 69
4%

Sigma 1845

100%



Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Worsening economy, inflation 419
and job loss 23%
Prosecutors who don't 401
enforce the laws 22%
Drug epidemic 230
12%

Gangs 202
11%

Poverty 192
10%

Police fearful of acting 152
8%

Other 103
6%

Unsure / Don't Know 146
8%

Sigma 1845

100%

CS4 What do you think is most to blame behind rising crime in inner cities in America?
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 126
CS5 Do you think police today are afraid of doing their jobs because of racial or political issues or is that not an issue in the crime that we are seeing?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Police are afraid 1114
60%

That is not an issue 731
40%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 127
CS6 Do you think that the increase in crime is the fault of woke politicians with or other factors?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Woke politicians 1005
54%

Other factors 840
46%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 128

CS7 Do you think big city district attorneys today are prosecuting violent offenders sufficiently or are they pulling back from prosecuting them?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Prosecuting violent 775
offenders sufficiently 42%
Pulling back from 1070
prosecuting them 58%
Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 129
CS8 Would you support or oppose removing district attorneys that are pulling back on prosecuting violent offenders?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Support 1215
66%

Oppose 630
34%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 130
CS9 Do you think the Justice Department is focusing enough on fighting gangs and crime syndicates or is it focusing too much
on political offenses like January 6th and protecting school parents?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Focusing enough on fighting 803
gangs and crime syndicates 44%
Focusing too much on 1042
political offenses like 56%
January 6th
Sigma 1845

100%



Page 140

Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 131
CS10 Would you favor or oppose the justice department intervening in cities where local District Attorneys have reduced their prosecution of violent offenders?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Favor 1220
66%

Oppose 625
34%

Sigma 1845

100%



Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Too much 1007
55%

Too little 430
23%

The right amount 408
22%

Sigma 1845

100%

DC1 Do you think the U.S.

government is spending too much money,

too little,

or the right amount?
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 133
DC2 Do you think the U.S. government offers too many, too few, or just about the right amount of federal social programs,
also known as entitlement programs?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Too many 756
41%

Too few 635
34%

The right amount 454
25%

Sigma 1845

100%



Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Too much debt 1212
66%

Too little debt 248
13%

A manageable amount of debt 385
21%

Sigma 1845

100%

DC3 Do you think the U.S.

government has too much debt,

too little,

or a manageable amount of it?
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Support 1134
61%

Oppose 711
39%

Sigma 1845

100%

DC4 Do you support freezing U.S.

government spending at last year's level or oppose it because that will constrain the
ability of the government to operate?
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Page 145

Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 136
DC5 Do you support or oppose rescinding tens of billions of dollars in unspent pandemic relief fund?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Support 1207
65%

Oppose 638
35%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 137
DC6 Do you support or oppose enacting stricter work requirements on food stamp and Medicaid recipients?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Support 1104
60%

Oppose 741
40%

Sigma 1845

100%



Page 147

Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 138
DC7 Do you support or oppose expanding domestic mining and fossil fuel production?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Support 1149
62%

Oppose 696
38%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 139
DC8 Do you support or oppose rolling back federal business regulations that are viewed by the business community as overly burdensome?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Support 1148
62%

Oppose 697
38%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 140
DCY9 Would you support or oppose a plan by GOP speaker Kevin McCarthy to roll all these cost cutting policies into one bill
in exchange for extending the debt ceiling for another year?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Support 964
52%

Oppose 881
48%

Sigma 1845

100%



Page 150

Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 141
DEBT5 Do you think the President Biden and his administration have signaled any willingness to curb spending in 2023-2024 or
are sticking to their course?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Signaled curbs in spending 543
29%

Sticking to their course 1302
71%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 142
DEBT6 The current size of the national debt is $31 trillion dollars. Should congress vote to raise the national debt without
conditions or should the congress raise it only with restraints on future spending?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Raise the debt ceiling 651
without conditions 35%
Raise it only with 1194
constraints 65%
Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 143
DEBT7 The Democrats say just raise it while the Republicans want to put in spending restraints. Should the democrats hold fast
and not negotiate or should they negotiation spending constraints with the Republicans?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
The democrats should hold 678
fast 37%
They should negotiate 1167
63%

Sigma 1845

100%



Fielding Period: April 18 - 19,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Give into a debt ceiling
increase without constraints

Hold out for spending
constraints

Sigma

Total

1845

1845

663
36%

1182
64%

1845
100%

DEBT8 Should the Republicans give the democrats a debt ceiling increase without constraints,
spending constraints?

or should they hold out for
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
A huge issue 1177
64%

Not really be a big issue 668
36%

Sigma 1845

100%

DEBTY9 If Congress deadlocks,

it could cause a default on the debt. Would a temporary default be a huge problem or would it not
really be a big issue?
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 146
DEBT10 Who should cave their position to prevent a default - the democrats or the republicans?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
The Democrats 1023
55%

The Republicans 822
45%

Sigma 1845

100%



Page 156

Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 147
DEBT11 Do you think spending cuts would hurt or help the health of the U.S. government?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Help 1099
60%

Hurt 746
40%

Sigma 1845

100%



Page 157

Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 148
DEBT12 Do you think spending limits would hurt or help the health of the U.S. government?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Help 1189
64%

Hurt 656
36%

Sigma 1845

100%



Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Caping spending overall 312
without affecting any area 17%
too much
Mainly caping defense 247
spending 13%
Mainly caping social 236
spending 13%
Mainly caping non 209
entitlements spending 11%
Small spending cuts over the 170
next 5-10 years 9%
Deep spending cuts over the 153
next 5-10 years 8%
Gradual spending cuts 518
leading to balanced budgets 28%
in the next 5-10 years
Sigma 1845

100%

DC13 Which of the following should a debt-ceiling deal prioritize?
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Generally protects U.S. 1066
citizens 58%
Does not do so 779
42%

Sigma 1845

100%

GR1 Do you think the U.S.

government generally protects U.S.

citizens caught in harm's way around the world or does it not do so?
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Page 160

Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 151
GR2 Should the U.S. government be required by law to protect U.S. citizens abroad - including by undertaking prisoner swaps,
covert missions and special extractions to get them back -or should such a decision be left to each administration and
be done on a case-by-case basis?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845

Weighted Base 1845

Should be required by law 984

53%

Decision should be left to 861

each administration and be 47%
done on a case-by-case basis

Sigma 1845

100%



Page 161

Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 152

GR7 Which recent administration has a better track record or bringing home American hostages- the Biden administration or the Trump administration?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Trump administration 991
54%

Biden administration 854
46%

Sigma 1845

100%



Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Heard 1073
58%

Not Heard 772
42%

Sigma 1845

100%

GR8 Have you heard or not heard anything about the wrongful detainment of U.S. journalist Evan Gershkovich in Russia on what
are believed to be made up spying charges?
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Page 163

Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 154
GR9 Do you think the U.S. government so far is doing too little, too much or just enough to secure Gershovich's safe return?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Too little 841
46%

Too much 335
18%

Just enough 669
36%

Sigma 1845

100%



Page 164

Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 155
GR10 Do you think the U.S. government has any leverage on Russia to secure the safe return of Gershovich or any other U.S.
citizen held prisoner there, or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Has political leverage 823
45%

Does not have political 1022
leverage 55%
Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023

Table 156
GR11 Do you believe the U.S. should take retaliatory action on Russia for the wrongful detainment Evan Gershkovich and other citizens?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Should take retaliatory 954
action 52%
Should not take retaliatory 891
action 48%
Sigma 1845

100%



Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Should offer Russian 976
prisoners in exchange 53%
Should not negotiate 869
prisoner swaps 47%
Sigma 1845

100%

GR12 In exchange for wrongfully detained citizens Evan Gershkovich and Paul Whelan, should the U.S. government offer to

release Russians imprisoned for crimes like espionage, hacking and large-scale fraud,
prisoner swaps?

or should it not negotiate
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 167

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Continue to put diplomatic
pressure on Russia for its
wrongful detainment of
Gershkovich and other
journalists

Ramp up pressure through a
new round of economic
sanctions

Ramp up pressure by
providing Ukraine with

offensive military equipment

such as F16 fighter planes

Answer in kind by

withholding Russian citizens

or diplomats in the U.S.
suspected of espionage

Conduct a prisoner exchange

with Russia, giving them one
of their spies in return for

Gershkovich

Unsure / Don't Know

Sigma

20 Apr 2023
Table 158
GR13 What actions do you want the U.S. government to take to ensure Evan Gershkovich's safe return?

Total

1845

1845

412
22%

285
15%

349
19%

205
11%

195
11%

398
22%

1845
100%



Page 168

Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 159
GR14 Should the U.S. government pursue regime change in Russia or is Putin's Russia something we have to live with?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Pursue regime change 1121
61%

Have to live with Putin's 724
Russia 39%
Sigma 1845

100%



Page 169

Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 160
BUD1 Is it appropriate or inappropriate for Budweiser beer to conduct marketing through social media influencers of various types?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Appropriate 909
49%

Inappropriate 936
51%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 161
BUD2 Is it appropriate or inappropriate for Budweiser beer conduct marketing through transgender social media influencers?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Appropriate 847
46%

Inappropriate 998
54%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 162
BUD3 Is it appropriate or inappropriate for Budweiser beer to print the face or a transgender influencer in a beer can intended for marketing purposes?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Appropriate 796
43%

Inappropriate 1049
57%

Sigma 1845

100%



Fielding Period: April 18 - 19,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Woke marketing

Diversify the base of

customers

Sigma

Total

1845

1845

969
53%

876
47%

1845
100%

BUD4 Do such marketing activities diversify Budweiser's base of customers and adds to the brand's diversity,
examples of woke marketing that is intended to provoke?

or are they
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Page 173

Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 164
BUD5 Do such marketing activities speak to Budweiser's customers or is it an example of woke marketing intended to provoke
the company's base of customers?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Woke marketing 984
53%

Speaks to Budweiser's 861
customers 47%
Sigma 1845

100%



Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Justified 989
54%

Not justified 856
46%

Sigma 1845

100%

BUD6 Is the backlash towards Budweiser's sponsorship of trans social media influencer Dylan Mulvaney justified or not justified?
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Page 175

Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 166
BUD7 Should Budweiser corporate drop the sponsorship of trans social media influencer Dylan Mulvaney or keep its course?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Drop the sponsorship with 1061
Dylan Mulvaney 58%
Keep its course 784
42%

Sigma 1845

100%



Page 176

Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 167
ESGl Have you heard of ESG (environmental, social, and governance) investing?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Have heard of 658
36%

Have not heard of 1187
64%

Sigma 1845

100%



Page 177

Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 168
ESG2 Do you think investment managers have a duty to prioritize returns above all else or can they take climate and ESG into consideration?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Prioritize returns above all 965
else 52%
Can take climate and ESG 880
into consideration 48%
Sigma 1845

100%



Page 178

Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 169
ESG3 Biden recently vetoed a proposal to bar retirement fund managers from incorporating climate and ESG considerations in
their investing decisions. Do you support or oppose Biden's veto?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Support the veto: Retirement 980
fund managers should be 53%
allowed to incorporate ESG
Oppose the veto: Retirement 865
fund managers should not be 47%
allowed to incorporate ESG
Sigma 1845

100%



Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Support 1035
56%

Oppose 810
44%

Sigma 1845

100%

ESG4 States like Texas have blacklisted financial companies for allegedly using ESG considerations to eliminate their
investments in fossil fuel industries. These state laws could force state pensions and other public entities to
sell their shares in those companies. Do you support or oppose legislation that restricts the composition of

public pensions based on companies'

ESG investments?
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Support 1039
56%

Oppose 806
44%

Sigma 1845

100%

ESG5 Florida governor Ron DeSantis has tried to limit Disney's autonomy in Florida by appointing an oversight board and
threatening to remove its special tax status. DeSantis' actions are widely considered a response to Disney's
opposition to the legislation that DeSantis signed in 2022 that prohibited elementary school classroom

discussion of sexual orientation and gender identity. Do you support or oppose DeSantis'

actions?
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845

Weighted Base 1845

White 1236

67%

Black or African American 240

13%

Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish 240

origin 13%

Asian origin (includes 82

people of Asian Indian, 4%
Chinese, Korean, Filipino,

and Japanese origin)

Other 48

3%

Sigma 1845

100%

QRACE What is your race?
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Employed full time 765
41%

Employed part time 159
9%

Self-employed full time 102
6%

Not employed, but looking 78
for work 4%
Not employed and not looking 29
for work 2%
Not employed, unable to work 88
due to a disability or 5%

illness

Retired 438
24%

Student 51
3%

Stay-at-home spouse or 76
partner 4%
Self-employed part time 60
3%

Sigma 1845

100%

Q410 Which one of the following best describes your employment status?
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023

Table 174
D5 The organization you work for is in which of the following?

Base: Employed FT/PT

Total

Unweighted Base 832
Weighted Base 924
Public sector 396
43%

Private sector 435
47%

Not-for-profit 60
6%

Other 14
1%

Don't know 20
2%

Sigma 924

100%



Fielding Period: April 18 - 19,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 184

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

I am a member of a labor
union

Someone else in my household
is a member of a labor union

Both me and another member
of my household are members
of a labor union

No one in my household is a
member of a labor union

Decline to state

Sigma

20 Apr 2023
Table 175

D6 Is anyone in your household a member of a labor union?

Total
1845
1845

187
10%

116
6%

76
4%

1393
76%

74

1845
100%



Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Less than high school 30

2%
Completed some high school 121

7%
High school graduate or 373
equivalent (e.g., GED) 20%
Job-specific training 78
programs after high school 4%
Completed some college, but 355
no degree 19%
Associate's degree 255

14%
College graduate (e.g., 357
B.A., A.B., B.S.) 19%
Completed some graduate 49
school, but no degree 3%
Completed graduate school 227
(e.g., M.S., M.D., Ph.D.) 12%
Sigma 1845

100%

Q2146 What is the highest level of education you have completed or the highest degree you have received?
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Married or civil union 856
46%

Single, never married 505
27%

Divorced 197
11%

Separated 48
3%

Widowed/Widower 107
6%

Living with partner 131
7%

Sigma 1845

100%

Q2135 What is your marital status?
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
None 1043
57%

One 366
20%

Two 276
15%

Three 114
6%

Four or more 46
2%

Sigma 1845

100%

D9 How many children live in your household?
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Liberal (Net) 443
24%

Strong liberal 232
13%

Lean liberal 211
11%

Moderate 701
38%

Conservative (Net) 701
38%

Lean conservative 343
19%

Strong conservative 358
19%

Sigma 1845

100%

M12 Which best describes your political ideology?
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Fiscally liberal 381
21%

Fiscally conservative 914
50%

Do not lean one way or the 550
other 30%
Sigma 1845

100%

M13 Do you think of yourself as fiscally liberal or conservative?
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Socially liberal 513
28%

Socially conservative 861
47%

Do not lean one way or the 471
other 26%
Sigma 1845

100%

M14 Do you think of yourself as socially liberal or conservative?
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 182
QS5 Did you vote for a candidate for the House of Representatives in the 2022 midterm election?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Yes 1303
71%

No 457
25%

I was not eligible 85
5%

Sigma 1845

100%



Fielding Period: April 18 - 19,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Vote In Midterms

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

The Democratic candidate

The Republican candidate

Another candidate

Decline to answer

Sigma

Total

1286

1303

589
45%

656
50%
29

2%

30
2%

1303
100%

QS5A Who did you vote for in the 2022 House of Representatives midterm election?
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 184
S3 Did you vote in the 2020 presidential election?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Yes 1503
81%

No 267
14%

I was not eligible 75
4%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 185
S3A Who did you vote for in the 2020 presidential election?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Joe Biden 757
41%

Donald Trump 825
45%

Third party 92
5%

Decline to answer 172
9%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 186
S4A In casting your vote, what was most important to you - the candidate's likeability or their stance on the issues?

Base: Voted In Presidential Election

Total

Unweighted Base 1482
Weighted Base 1503
Likeability 366
24%

Their stance on the issues 1137
76%

Sigma 1503

100%



Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Evangelical Protestant 256
14%

Non-Evangelical Protestant 159
9%

Roman Catholic 480
26%

Mormon 36
2%

Other Christian 350
19%

Jewish 73
4%

Muslim 34
2%

Hindu 9
*

Buddhist 17
1%

Atheist/Agnostic 142
8%

Other 289
16%

Sigma 1845

100%

D11 What is your religion?

Page 196

20 Apr 2023
Table 187



Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Daily 132
7%

Weekly 482
26%

A few times per month 245
13%

Once a month 192
10%

Almost never 794
43%

Sigma 1845

100%

D12 How often do you attend religion services,

events,

or gatherings?
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Very/Somewhat Important 1329
(Net) 72%
Very important 719
39%

Somewhat important 611
33%

Very/Somewhat Unimportant 516
(Net) 28%
Somewhat unimportant 221
12%

Very unimportant 294
16%

Sigma 1845

100%

D13 How important or unimportant is religion in your life?
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 190
D14 Does anyone in your household own a gun?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Yes 670
36%

No 1175
64%

Sigma 1845

100%



Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
A house that I/we own 1126
61%

An apartment or condominium 147
that I/we own 8%
Another type of home that I/ 65
we own 3%
A house that I/we rent or 213
lease 12%
An apartment or condominium 232
that I/we rent or lease 13%
Another type of home that I/ 29
we rent or lease 2%
None of these 33
2%

Sigma 1845

100%

Q2145 Which of the following best describes your current primary residence?

I/We live in...
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 192
D16 Do you live in a suburban, urban, or rural area?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Urban 557
30%

Suburban 919
50%

Rural 368
20%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 193
D18 Are you a Citizen of the United States?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Yes 1818
99%

No 27
1%

Sigma 1845

100%
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Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Apr 2023
Table 194
HOl Do you have health insurance?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Yes 1700
92%

No 145
8%

Sigma 1845

100%



Fielding Period: April 18 - 19, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1845
Weighted Base 1845
Less than $15,000 134
7%

$15,000 to $24,999 152
8%

$25,000 to $34,999 157
9%

$35,000 to $49,999 229
12%

$50,000 to $74,999 331
18%

$75,000 to $99,999 243
13%

$100,000 to $124,999 172
9%

$125,000 to $149,999 148
8%

$150,000 to $199,999 109
6%

$200,000 to $249,999 47
3%

$250,000 or more 62
3%

Decline to answer 61
3%

Sigma 1845

100%

Q2157 Which of the following income categories best describes your total 2020 household income before taxes?
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